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EDUCATION MOTIONS – APRIL 21, 2015 - VERSION 4 

1. Field Trips 
 
a. MOTION to approve field trips for Randolph High School on the following 

dates.  Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by 
students.  No student will be deprived of participation due to financial 
hardship. 
 

 
DATE 

 
GRADE/CHAPERONES 

 
TRIP 

# OF 
STUDENTS 

 
4/18/15 

Randolph HS Wind 
Ensemble/Dawn Russo, 
Tom Davidson 

Metropolitan Wind Band 
Invitational/Roxbury HS, 
Roxbury, NJ 

50 

 
4/25/15 

Randolph HS Jazz 
Ensemble/David Miller, Tom 
Davidson 

NJ State Jazz 
Finals/Princeton HS, 
Princeton, NJ 

25 

 
5/3/15 

Randolph HS Wind 
Ensemble/Dawn Russo, 
Tom Davidson 

NJ State Concert Band Gala 
Concert/Rutgers University, 
New Brunswick, NJ 

50 

May 2015 
 

Grades 10 – 12/K. 
Germinario 

Science Day at Center Grove 
Randolph, NJ 

15 

June 2015 
 

Grade 10/O. Rusynko, Dr. 
Thomas, M. Roberts 

Monmouth University, 
Long Branch, NJ 

20 
 

May 2015 
 

Grades 9 – 12 (Interact 
Club)/J. Moen, J. Misiunas, 
P. Dunnigan 

La Vida Day Care  
Paterson, NJ 

40 

May 2015 
 

Transition class/J. Kralovich Tour of the Major League 
Baseball studio, Secaucus, 
NJ 

6 

 
b. MOTION to approve a field trip for Randolph Middle School on the following 

date.  Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by 
students.  No student will be deprived of participation due to financial 
hardship. 
 

 
DATE 

 
GRADE/CHAPERONES 

 
TRIP 

# OF 
STUDENTS 

6/2/15  7th Grade students/ 
Teachers, chaperones,  

Bronx Zoo, Bronx, NY  Approx.  
430 

 
c. MOTION to approve a Forensic overnight field trip for three students that 

qualified to compete in the NCFL Grand National Tournament.  The 
tournament will take place from May 22 - 25, 2015 at Nova Southeastern 
University, Fort Lauderdale, Florida.  Student expenses will be paid for by 
their families and the Forensic Booster Organization.  The chaperone 
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expenses will be paid by district funds. 
 

d. MOTION to approve a Forensic overnight field trip for two students that 
qualified to compete in the National Speech & Debate Association National 
Tournament.  The tournament will take place from June 13 - 20, 2015 at the 
Sheraton Dallas Hotel, Dallas, Texas.  Student expenses will be paid for by 
their families and the Forensic Booster Organization.  The chaperone 
expenses will be paid by district funds. 
 
AMENDMENT 1 
 

e. MOTION to approve a field trip for Randolph Middle School on the following 
date.  Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by 
students.  No student will be deprived of participation due to financial 
hardship. 
 

 
DATE 

 
GRADE/CHAPERONES 

 
TRIP 

# OF 
STUDENTS 

5/22/15 ESL Students/M. Land Randolph Trails, Randolph, 
NJ 

Approx.  
20 

 
f. REVISE the March 17, 2015 motion 1.c. to change the location of the trip to 

Heritage Bank in Randolph instead of TD Bank in Randolph: 
 

 
DATE 

 
GRADE/CHAPERONES 

 
TRIP 

# OF 
STUDENTS 

April 2015 J. Milik- RMS  Heritage Bank, Randolph, NJ  4 
 

 
2. Professional Learning 

 
a. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 

 
DISTRICT FUNDING 

LAST NAME 
FIRST 
NAME SCHOOL 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

DATE OF 
WORK-
SHOP 

WORK-
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Barrow Stephen RHS AP Summer 
Institute 2015 

6/22/15, 
6/23/15, 

6/24/15 & 
6/25/15 

$3,418.00 
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Chou Angela RMS 

MUJC 
STEM/STEAM 

Committee 
Meeting 

5/11/15 $12.53 

Croissant Robyn RMS 

Next Generation 
Science 

Standards: 
Planning for 

Implementation 

5/11/15 $138.00 

Del Re Maura IR 

Top Ten 
Emergencies In 

The School 
Setting 

4/29/15 $115.52 

DiAgostino Lisa RMS MSU Educators 
Exchange 4/14/15 $20.77 

Gilligan Cara RMS 

Next Generation 
Science 

Standards: 
Planning for 

Implementation 

5/11/15 $182.00 

Leffler Marvin RHS 

Global 
Leadership & 
Sustainability 

Challenge 

4/16/15 $103.00 

Mueller Kristin FB/SH 
Innovate - 2015 

NJPSA Fall 
Conference 

10/22/15 & 
10/23/15 $423.19 

O'Rourke Danielle IR AT Leaders 
Training 4/29/15 $103.00 

Parades-
Corbel Paula RHS NJ TESOL Spring 

Conference 
5/27/15 & 
5/28/15 $332.00 

Polhemus Sherry CG 

Administering the 
SEMI Program: 
Considerations 

for SEMI 
Coordinators and 

SEMI Fiscal 
Implications: 

Receiving and 
Retaining 

Reimbursement 

4/13/15 $15.50 

Quinn Peter  RHS 
NCFL Grand 

National 
Tournament 

5/22/15, 
5/23/15, 

5/24/15 & 
5/25/15 

$1,258.00 



Education Motions – Version 4  April 21, 2015 
  April 21, 2015 

   

April 21, 2015 4 
 

Quinn Peter  RHS 

National Speech 
and Debate 
Association 

National 
Tournament 

6/13/15, 
6/14/15, 
6/15/15, 
6/16/15, 
6/17/15, 
6/18/15, 

6/19/15 & 
6/20/15 

$2,427.00 

Roberts Martel RHS 
MSUNER Action 

Research 
Meeting 

4/16/15 $103.00 

Rusynko Oksana RHS 

NYU Summer 
Program 

Counselor 
Luncheon 

4/27/15 $22.00 

Sheehy Leonard RMS ISTE 6/29/15 $302.00 

Snelson Sally RHS 

Northern New 
Jersey AP 
Computer 
Science 

Consortium 
(NNJAPCSC) 

4/15/15 $51.50 

Spray Roberta RHS AP World History 
Summer Institute 

7/20/15, 
7/21/15, 

7/22/15 & 
7/23/15 

$1,316.00 

Werge Donna Transport
ation STS Conference 4/30/15 & 

5/1/15 $428.72 

 
AMENDMENT 1 
 

b. AMEND the January 29, 2015 motion 3.a. to include March 31, 2015 as a 
travel date: 
 

 Chou Angela RHS 
Instructional 

Coaching 
Institute 

3/31/15, 
4/1/15, 

4/2/15 & 
4/3/15 

$1,707.94 

 
c. AMEND the March 18, 2014 motion 2.d. to include July 20, 2014 as a travel 

date: 
 

Fik Jacqueline RMS 
Instructional 

Coaching 
Institute 

7/20/14, 
7/21/14, 

7/22/14 & 
7/23/14 

$1,768.44 
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d. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 
 

DISTRICT FUNDING 

LAST NAME 
FIRST 
NAME SCHOOL 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

DATE OF 
WORK-
SHOP 

WORK-
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Acquaviva Danielle IR 
Kindergarten 
Report Card 
Committee 

4/23/15 $51.50 

Acquaviva Danielle IR 

Summer Institute 
of the Teaching of 

Reading at 
Paramus School 

District 

7/13/15, 
7/14/15, 

7/15/15 & 
7/16/15 

$531.00 

Chou Angela RMS NGSS Summer 
Science Institute 

7/27/15, 
7/28/15, 
7/29/15, 

7/30/15 & 
7/31/15 

$530.70 

Cirella Joan IR LATIC Workshop: 
IDE 5/22/15 $51.50 

Coppola Adrianna RHS 

Pennsylvania 
Institute of 

Instructional 
Coaching 

5/4/15, 
5/5/15 & 
5/6/15 

$905.23 

Dunnigan Pat RHS Morris County 
Golf Tournament 4/23/15 $103.00 

Falcon-Duran Evy CO 
Supervisor's 

Subcommittee 
Meeting 

4/22/15 $13.02 

Feliciano Melissa IR LATI 
Workshop:IDE 5/22/15 $51.50 

Forrest Ruth RHS 

Pennsylvania 
Institute of 

Instructional 
Coaching 

5/4/15, 
5/5/15 & 
5/6/15 

$947.15 

Frio Maureen FB 
Kindergarten 
Report Card 
Committee 

4/23/15 $51.50 

Hunkele Kristen FB 
Spring Cohort 3 

Meeting - Rutgers 
ISCI 

4/15/15 $21.00 

Janulis Jenise FB 
NGSS 

Conception to 
Classroom 

4/24/15 $128.00 
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Lonie Mike  RHS 

Rutgers 
University 
Summer 

Advanced 
Placement 
Institute - 

European History 

7/13/15, 
7/14/15, 

7/15/15 & 
7/16/15 

$1,025.00 

LoRicco Mike  RMS Google Boot 
Camp 5/8/15 $274.00 

Murphy Caitlin FB 

The Summer 
Institute on the 

Teaching of 
Reading 

7/13/15, 
7/14/15, 

7/15/15 & 
7/16/15 

$425.00 

Murphy Catherine IR 

Summer Institute 
of the Teaching of 

Reading at the 
Paramus School 

District 

7/13/15, 
7/14/15, 

7/15/15 & 
7/16/15 

$531.00 

Rodriguez Diana IR ISTE 2015 
6/29/15, 

6/30/15 & 
7/1/15 

$1,399.00 

Scillia Erin SH 
Report Card 
Committee 

Meeting 
4/23/15 $51.50 

Sgalia-
Friedland Janice IR 

Summer Institute 
of Teaching 
Reading at 
Paramus 

7/13/15, 
7/14/15, 

7/15/15 & 
7/16/15 

$531.00 

Sobel Bobbie SH LATI 5/22/15 $51.50 

Sturdevant Dee CG 
Kindergarten 
Report Card 

Meeting 
4/23/15 $51.50 

Wasylyk Lena RHS 

Pennsylvania 
Institute of 

Instructional 
Coaching 

5/4/15, 
5/5/15 & 
5/6/15 

$977.44 

 
AMENDMENT 2 
 

e. MOTION to approve the World Languages Supervisor to attend an ELL event 
in Hartford, Connecticut on May 1, 2015.  Expenses to be paid through district 
funds. 
 
AMENDMENT 3 
 

f. MOTION to approve David Browne, Jennifer Fano, Jonathan Olsen and up to 
two additional administrators/supervisors to attend the 2015 innovateNJ 
Summit in Atlantic City, New Jersey on May 12, 2015.  Expenses to be paid 



Education Motions – Version 4  April 21, 2015 
  April 21, 2015 

   

April 21, 2015 7 
 

through district funds. 
 

g. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 
 

DISTRICT FUNDING 

LAST NAME 
FIRST 
NAME SCHOOL 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

DATE OF 
WORK-
SHOP 

WORK-
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Dunnigan Patrick RHS 

Morris County 
Girls Golf 

Tournament 4/30/15 $51.50 

Altis Sean RHS 
Morris County 

Boys Golf 
Tournament 

4/23/15 $103.00 

 
 

3. Special Education 
 

a. MOTION to approve the following agency to provide home based Applied 
Behavior Analysis therapy to Randolph Student SE15-35 Grade 2 at the rate 
of $60.00 per hour for twelve hours per week: 

Reed Academy Bridge Program 
 

b. MOTION to approve the following agency to provide coordination conducted 
by a case manager to Randolph Student SE15-35 Grade 2 at the rate of 
$85.00 per hour for eight hours per month: 

Reed Academy Bridge Program 
 

c. MOTION to approve the following agency to supervise the program provided 
by a Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) to Randolph Student SE15-
35 Grade 2 at the rate of $125.00 per hour for four hours per month: 

Reed Academy Bridge Program 
 

d. MOTION to approve the following agency to provide Administrative Services 
for  Randolph Student SE15-35 Grade 2 at the rate of $300.00 per month:    

Reed Academy Bridge Program 
 

e. MOTION to increase ABA therapy for SE15-26 Grade 3 one additional hour 
per week costing $50 per hour. Services to be paid by Special Services. 
 

f. MOTION to eliminate parent training for SE 15-26 Grade 3 effective April 1, 
2015.  
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g. MOTION to approve up to seven teachers from FB, RHS and RMS to 
Administer DLM testing in April - May. Substitute cost will be paid through 
Special Service Department. 
 

h. Motion to authorize a contract between the following providers and the 
Randolph Township BOE to conduct evaluations for the 2014-2015 school 
year at a rate not to exceed $3,000 per evaluation:  

1) Neuropsychological Evaluations 
2) Educational Specialized Associates 
3) Morris Psychological Group 
4) Neuropsychological Evaluation and Consultation Services 
5) Neuropsychology Associates, LLC 

 
4.  Miscellaneous 
 

a. MOTION to approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports 
dated March 20 and 27, 2015 and April 3, 10, and 17, 2015. 
 

b. MOTION to approve the following student teacher/practicum/internship 
placement(s) for the 2015-2016 school year pending criminal background 
clearance: 
 
Name:    Jessica Johnson  
University:   Rutgers University 
Experience:   Internship  
School Assigned:  Fernbrook & Shongum Schools 
Cooperating Teacher: Caitlin Olver 
Dates of Assignment: October - December 2015 
 
Name:    Lauren Yee  
University:   Fairleigh Dickinson University 
Experience:   Student Teacher  
School Assigned:  Randolph Middle School 
Cooperating Teacher: Kelly Hart 
Dates of Assignment: Fall 2015 
 

c. MOTION to adopt the following resolution designating May 5, 2015 as 
National Teacher Day  (EXHIBIT 1): 
 
WHEREAS, teachers make public schools great; and 
 
WHEREAS, teachers work to open students’ minds to ideas, knowledge, and 
dreams; and 
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WHEREAS, teachers keep American democracy alive by laying the 
foundation for good citizenship; and 
 
WHEREAS, teachers fill many roles, as listeners, explorers, role models, 
motivators, and mentors; and 
 
WHEREAS, teachers continue to influence us long after our school days are 
only memories; 
 
THEREFORE, be it resolved, by the Board of Education of the Township of 
Randolph, that: 
 
Tuesday, May 5, 2015 is proclaimed as National Teacher Day in Randolph 
Township Schools. 
 

d. RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby modifies the 2014-2015 
school calendar to add June 19, 2015 as the last day for pupil attendance for 
pupils in grades K-11 as a result of the district exceeding its annual 
snow/emergency day allotment on March 5, 2015; and 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the day shall be a half day for students 
and a full day for K-11 staff. 
 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that seniors will be permitted to make up the 
snow/emergency day as a teacher-directed “virtual day” of at least four hours 
duration; and 
 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the work day for teachers of senior 
students shall be governed by a separate side-bar agreement with the 
Randolph Education Association. 
 
AMENDMENT 1 
 

e. MOTION to approve the following student teacher/practicum/internship 
placement(s) for the 2014-2015 school year pending criminal background 
clearance: 
 
Name:    Victoria Rea  
University:   Eastwick College 
Experience:   Internship  
School Assigned:  Center Grove & Ironia Schools 
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Cooperating Teacher: Shannon Kastner 
Dates of Assignment: April 27 – June 2015 
 
AMENDMENT 2 
 

f. MOTION to approve approximately four teachers and two nurses to assist at 
the Puberty Education Parent Night at Center Grove School on May 7, 2015 
for two hours at the rate of $50.00 per hour for a total of $100.00 each. 

 


