EDUCATION MOTIONS - APRIL 21, 2015 - VERSION 4

1. Field Trips

a. MOTION to approve field trips for Randolph High School on the following dates. Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

DATE	GRADE/CHAPERONES	TRIP	# OF STUDENTS
	Randolph HS Wind	Metropolitan Wind Band	50
4/18/15	Ensemble/Dawn Russo,	Invitational/Roxbury HS,	
	Tom Davidson	Roxbury, NJ	
	Randolph HS Jazz	NJ State Jazz	25
4/25/15	Ensemble/David Miller, Tom	Finals/Princeton HS,	
	Davidson	Princeton, NJ	
	Randolph HS Wind	NJ State Concert Band Gala	50
5/3/15	Ensemble/Dawn Russo,	Concert/Rutgers University,	
	Tom Davidson	New Brunswick, NJ	
May 2015	Grades 10 – 12/K.	Science Day at Center Grove	15
	Germinario	Randolph, NJ	
June 2015	Grade 10/O. Rusynko, Dr.	Monmouth University,	20
	Thomas, M. Roberts	Long Branch, NJ	
May 2015	Grades 9 – 12 (Interact	La Vida Day Care	40
	Club)/J. Moen, J. Misiunas,	Paterson, NJ	
	P. Dunnigan		
May 2015	Transition class/J. Kralovich	Tour of the Major League	6
		Baseball studio, Secaucus,	
		NJ	

 MOTION to approve a field trip for Randolph Middle School on the following date. Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

DATE	GRADE/CHAPERONES	TRIP	# OF STUDENTS
6/2/15	7 th Grade students/ Teachers, chaperones,	Bronx Zoo, Bronx, NY	Approx. 430

c. **MOTION** to approve a Forensic overnight field trip for three students that qualified to compete in the NCFL Grand National Tournament. The tournament will take place from May 22 - 25, 2015 at Nova Southeastern University, Fort Lauderdale, Florida. Student expenses will be paid for by their families and the Forensic Booster Organization. The chaperone

expenses will be paid by district funds.

d. MOTION to approve a Forensic overnight field trip for two students that qualified to compete in the National Speech & Debate Association National Tournament. The tournament will take place from June 13 - 20, 2015 at the Sheraton Dallas Hotel, Dallas, Texas. Student expenses will be paid for by their families and the Forensic Booster Organization. The chaperone expenses will be paid by district funds.

AMENDMENT 1

e. **MOTION** to approve a field trip for Randolph Middle School on the following date. Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

DATE	GRADE/CHAPERONES	TRIP	# OF STUDENTS
5/22/15	ESL Students/M. Land	Randolph Trails, Randolph, NJ	Approx. 20

f. **REVISE** the March 17, 2015 motion 1.c. to change the location of the trip to Heritage Bank in Randolph instead of TD Bank in Randolph:

DATE	GRADE/CHAPERONES	TRIP	# OF STUDENTS
DAIL	GRADE/CHAPERONES	INIF	SIUDENIS
April 2015	J. Milik- RMS	Heritage Bank, Randolph, NJ	4

2. Professional Learning

a. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Barrow	Stephen	RHS	AP Summer Institute 2015	6/22/15, 6/23/15, 6/24/15 & 6/25/15	\$3,418.00

Chou	Angela	RMS	MUJC STEM/STEAM Committee Meeting	5/11/15	\$12.53
Croissant	Robyn	RMS	Next Generation Science Standards: Planning for Implementation	5/11/15	\$138.00
Del Re	Maura	IR	Top Ten Emergencies In The School Setting	4/29/15	\$115.52
DiAgostino	Lisa	RMS	MSU Educators Exchange	4/14/15	\$20.77
Gilligan	Cara	RMS	Next Generation Science Standards: Planning for Implementation	5/11/15	\$182.00
Leffler	Marvin	RHS	Global Leadership & Sustainability Challenge	4/16/15	\$103.00
Mueller	Kristin	FB/SH	Innovate - 2015 NJPSA Fall Conference	10/22/15 & 10/23/15	\$423.19
O'Rourke	Danielle	IR	AT Leaders Training	4/29/15	\$103.00
Parades- Corbel	Paula	RHS	NJ TESOL Spring Conference	5/27/15 & 5/28/15	\$332.00
Polhemus	Sherry	CG	Administering the SEMI Program: Considerations for SEMI Coordinators and SEMI Fiscal Implications: Receiving and Retaining Reimbursement	4/13/15	\$15.50
Quinn	Peter	RHS	NCFL Grand National Tournament	5/22/15, 5/23/15, 5/24/15 & 5/25/15	\$1,258.00

Quinn	Peter	RHS	National Speech and Debate Association National Tournament	6/13/15, 6/14/15, 6/15/15, 6/16/15, 6/17/15, 6/18/15, 6/19/15 & 6/20/15	\$2,427.00
Roberts	Martel	RHS	MSUNER Action Research Meeting	4/16/15	\$103.00
Rusynko	Oksana	RHS	NYU Summer Program Counselor Luncheon	4/27/15	\$22.00
Sheehy	Leonard	RMS	ISTE	6/29/15	\$302.00
Snelson	Sally	RHS	Northern New Jersey AP Computer Science Consortium (NNJAPCSC)	4/15/15	\$51.50
Spray	Roberta	RHS	AP World History Summer Institute	7/20/15, 7/21/15, 7/22/15 & 7/23/15	\$1,316.00
Werge	Donna	Transport ation	STS Conference	4/30/15 & 5/1/15	\$428.72

AMENDMENT 1

b. **AMEND** the January 29, 2015 motion 3.a. to include March 31, 2015 as a travel date:

Chou	Angela	RHS	Instructional Coaching Institute	3/31/15 , 4/1/15, 4/2/15 & 4/3/15	\$1,707.94	
------	--------	-----	--	---	------------	--

c. **AMEND** the March 18, 2014 motion 2.d. to include July 20, 2014 as a travel date:

Fik	Jacqueline	RMS	Instructional Coaching Institute	7/20/14 , 7/21/14, 7/22/14 & 7/23/14	\$1,768.44
-----	------------	-----	--	--	------------

d. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Acquaviva	Danielle	IR	Kindergarten Report Card Committee	4/23/15	\$51.50
Acquaviva	Danielle	IR	Summer Institute of the Teaching of Reading at Paramus School District	7/13/15, 7/14/15, 7/15/15 & 7/16/15	\$531.00
Chou	Angela	RMS	NGSS Summer Science Institute	7/27/15, 7/28/15, 7/29/15, 7/30/15 & 7/31/15	\$530.70
Cirella	Joan	IR	LATIC Workshop: IDE	5/22/15	\$51.50
Coppola	Adrianna	RHS	Pennsylvania Institute of Instructional Coaching	5/4/15, 5/5/15 & 5/6/15	\$905.23
Dunnigan	Pat	RHS	Morris County Golf Tournament	4/23/15	\$103.00
Falcon-Duran	Evy	СО	Supervisor's Subcommittee Meeting	4/22/15	\$13.02
Feliciano	Melissa	IR	LATI Workshop:IDE	5/22/15	\$51.50
Forrest	Ruth	RHS	Pennsylvania Institute of Instructional Coaching	5/4/15, 5/5/15 & 5/6/15	\$947.15
Frio	Maureen	FB	Kindergarten Report Card Committee	4/23/15	\$51.50
Hunkele	Kristen	FB	Spring Cohort 3 Meeting - Rutgers ISCI	4/15/15	\$21.00
Janulis	Jenise	FB	NGSS Conception to Classroom	4/24/15	\$128.00

Lonie	Mike	RHS	Rutgers University Summer Advanced Placement Institute - European History	7/13/15, 7/14/15, 7/15/15 & 7/16/15	\$1,025.00
LoRicco	Mike	RMS	Google Boot Camp	5/8/15	\$274.00
Murphy	Caitlin	FB	The Summer Institute on the Teaching of Reading	7/13/15, 7/14/15, 7/15/15 & 7/16/15	\$425.00
Murphy	Catherine	IR	Summer Institute of the Teaching of Reading at the Paramus School District	7/13/15, 7/14/15, 7/15/15 & 7/16/15	\$531.00
Rodriguez	Diana	IR	ISTE 2015	6/29/15, 6/30/15 & 7/1/15	\$1,399.00
Scillia	Erin	SH	Report Card Committee Meeting	4/23/15	\$51.50
Sgalia- Friedland	Janice	IR	Summer Institute of Teaching Reading at Paramus	7/13/15, 7/14/15, 7/15/15 & 7/16/15	\$531.00
Sobel	Bobbie	SH	LATI	5/22/15	\$51.50
Sturdevant	Dee	CG	Kindergarten Report Card Meeting	4/23/15	\$51.50
Wasylyk	Lena	RHS	Pennsylvania Institute of Instructional Coaching	5/4/15, 5/5/15 & 5/6/15	\$977.44

AMENDMENT 2

e. **MOTION** to approve the World Languages Supervisor to attend an ELL event in Hartford, Connecticut on May 1, 2015. Expenses to be paid through district funds.

AMENDMENT 3

f. **MOTION** to approve David Browne, Jennifer Fano, Jonathan Olsen and up to two additional administrators/supervisors to attend the 2015 innovateNJ Summit in Atlantic City, New Jersey on May 12, 2015. Expenses to be paid

through district funds.

g. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
			Morris County Girls Golf		
Dunnigan	Patrick	RHS	Tournament	4/30/15	\$51.50
Altis	Sean	RHS	Morris County Boys Golf Tournament	4/23/15	\$103.00

3. Special Education

a. **MOTION** to approve the following agency to provide home based Applied Behavior Analysis therapy to Randolph Student <u>SE15-35</u> <u>Grade 2</u> at the rate of \$60.00 per hour for twelve hours per week:

Reed Academy Bridge Program

b. **MOTION** to approve the following agency to provide coordination conducted by a case manager to Randolph Student <u>SE15-35</u> <u>Grade 2</u> at the rate of \$85.00 per hour for eight hours per month:

Reed Academy Bridge Program

- MOTION to approve the following agency to supervise the program provided by a Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) to Randolph Student <u>SE15-35 Grade 2</u> at the rate of \$125.00 per hour for four hours per month:

 Reed Academy Bridge Program
- d. **MOTION** to approve the following agency to provide Administrative Services for Randolph Student <u>SE15-35</u> <u>Grade 2</u> at the rate of \$300.00 per month:

 Reed Academy Bridge Program
- e. **MOTION** to increase ABA therapy for <u>SE15-26 Grade 3</u> one additional hour per week costing \$50 per hour. Services to be paid by Special Services.
- f. **MOTION** to eliminate parent training for **SE 15-26 Grade 3** effective April 1, 2015.

- g. MOTION to approve up to seven teachers from FB, RHS and RMS to Administer DLM testing in April - May. Substitute cost will be paid through Special Service Department.
- h. **Motion** to authorize a contract between the following providers and the Randolph Township BOE to conduct evaluations for the 2014-2015 school year at a rate not to exceed \$3,000 per evaluation:
 - 1) Neuropsychological Evaluations
 - 2) Educational Specialized Associates
 - 3) Morris Psychological Group
 - 4) Neuropsychological Evaluation and Consultation Services
 - 5) Neuropsychology Associates, LLC

4. Miscellaneous

- a. **MOTION** to approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports dated March 20 and 27, 2015 and April 3, 10, and 17, 2015.
- b. MOTION to approve the following student teacher/practicum/internship placement(s) for the 2015-2016 school year pending criminal background clearance:

Name: Jessica Johnson University: Rutgers University

Experience: Internship

School Assigned: Fernbrook & Shongum Schools

Cooperating Teacher: Caitlin Olver

Dates of Assignment: October - December 2015

Name: Lauren Yee

University: Fairleigh Dickinson University

Experience: Student Teacher

School Assigned: Randolph Middle School

Cooperating Teacher: Kelly Hart Dates of Assignment: Fall 2015

c. **MOTION** to adopt the following resolution designating May 5, 2015 as National Teacher Day **(EXHIBIT 1)**:

WHEREAS, teachers make public schools great; and

WHEREAS, teachers work to open students' minds to ideas, knowledge, and dreams; and

WHEREAS, teachers keep American democracy alive by laying the foundation for good citizenship; and

WHEREAS, teachers fill many roles, as listeners, explorers, role models, motivators, and mentors; and

WHEREAS, teachers continue to influence us long after our school days are only memories;

THEREFORE, be it resolved, by the Board of Education of the Township of Randolph, that:

Tuesday, May 5, 2015 is proclaimed as National Teacher Day in Randolph Township Schools.

d. RESOLVED, that the Board of Education hereby modifies the 2014-2015 school calendar to add June 19, 2015 as the last day for pupil attendance for pupils in grades K-11 as a result of the district exceeding its annual snow/emergency day allotment on March 5, 2015; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the day shall be a half day for students and a full day for K-11 staff.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that seniors will be permitted to make up the snow/emergency day as a teacher-directed "virtual day" of at least four hours duration; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the work day for teachers of senior students shall be governed by a separate side-bar agreement with the Randolph Education Association.

AMENDMENT 1

e. **MOTION** to approve the following student teacher/practicum/internship placement(s) for the 2014-2015 school year pending criminal background clearance:

Name: Victoria Rea University: Eastwick College

Experience: Internship

School Assigned: Center Grove & Ironia Schools

Cooperating Teacher: Shannon Kastner
Dates of Assignment: April 27 – June 2015

AMENDMENT 2

f. **MOTION** to approve approximately four teachers and two nurses to assist at the Puberty Education Parent Night at Center Grove School on May 7, 2015 for two hours at the rate of \$50.00 per hour for a total of \$100.00 each.